TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465781

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company		03/13/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brighthouse Services, LLC	
Street Address:	11225 North Community House Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4633196	SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043395936

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-3587

CLT-TMCorrespondence@mvalaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700 Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043027.000030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha N. Skains-Menchaca
SIGNATURE:	/sns/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=20180315_14062123923#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0517

900442915

Service Mark Assignment

This Service Mark Assignment is entered into this 13th day of March, 2018 (the "Effective Date") by and between Metropolitan Life Insurance Company, a New York-domiciled insurance company, having an address at 200 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10166 ("Assignor"), and Brighthouse Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal office at 11225 North Community Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR in connection with annuities (the "SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark") and Assignor is the owner of all common-law rights arising therefrom and is the owner of USPTO Registration No. 4,633,196 for the SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign all such right, title and interest in and to the SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill associated therewith, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and promises herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the "SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark, the Registration, all common-law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and appurtenant to the SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark. This assignment includes the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the SHIELD LEVEL SELECTOR Mark that may have occurred before the date of this assignment. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Registration to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the Effective Date by their respective duly authorized officers.

METROPOLIȚAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By:

Name: Adam Hodes

Title: Executive Vice President

BRIGHTHOUSE SERVICES, LLC

By:

RECORDED: 03/15/2018

Name: Meghan Doscher

Title: BHF CPO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0518